Auxiliary Relay (7PJ11) and Trip Relay (7PJ12)
Better protection and more efficiency for your power system
Answers for infrastructure and cities.
s
Auxiliary Relay and Trip Relay – Catalogue sheet
2
Operation

1
The following table shows the variants and MLFB ordering code of Trip relay.
Variants MLFB Ordering Code
Trip relay with hand reset contacts with flag, DC 110 V, 3 NO + 2 NC, High Burden 7PJ1212-6DC01-0AA0
Trip relay with hand reset contacts with flag, DC 220 V, 3 NO + 2 NC, High Burden 7PJ1212-7DC01-0AA0
Trip relay with hand reset contacts with flag, DC 110 V, 3 NO + 3 NC, Low Burden 7PJ1212-6DD00-0AA0
Trip relay with hand reset contacts with flag, DC 220 V, 3 NO + 3 NC, Low Burden 7PJ1212-7DD00-0AA0
The following table shows the variants and MLFB ordering code of Auxiliary relay.
Variants MLFB Ordering Code
Auxiliary relay with self reset contacts without flag, DC 110 V, 3 NO + 2 CO, Low Burden 7PJ1114-6DA20-0AA0
Auxiliary relay with self reset contacts without flag, DC 220 V, 3 NO + 2 CO, Low Burden 7PJ1114-7DA20-0AA0
Auxiliary relay with self reset contacts with flag, DC 110 V, 3 NO + 2 CO, Low Burden 7PJ1111-6DA20-0AA0
Auxiliary relay with self reset contacts with flag, DC 220 V, 3 NO + 2 CO, Low Burden 7PJ1111-7DA20-0AA0
2
D
0
Auxiliary Relay and Trip Relay – Catalogue sheet
6
Dimensional Drawings
NOTE
In the above drawings, all dimensions are in millimeter (mm).
The dimensional drawings display the different views of Auxiliary relay and Trip relay.
Front View Side View
Rear View Panel cut-out view
Auxiliary Relay and Trip Relay – Catalogue sheet
7
Terminal Diagrams
The terminal diagram shows the terminal numbers of Auxiliary relay and Trip relay and the physical arrangements of
Normal Close(NC), Normal Open(NO), and Change Over contacts(CO).
Trip Relay Low BurdenAuxiliary Relay Trip Relay High Burden
Application Note:
Trip Relay 7PJ1212-xDD00-0AA0, Low Burden are suitable for application for tripping and auxiliary duties where immunity
to capacitance discharge is not required.
In general low-burden relay are for application where the trip wiring remains in the same panel or same breaker LV
compartment.
High burden relays are designed for application where the trip relay is remotely located from the protective relay or where